92 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported Between January and June 2022

Minghui.org

Name Gender Province City Age Year of Death Month of Death Occupation Died in Custody
#1 FKP4F5 Zhang Gaixiu Female Shaanxi Baoji 57 2008 Feb
#2 FHiA Wang Yanjie Female Liaoning Dalian 64 2016 Mar
#3  X|EB Liu Yukun Female Liaoning Shenyang 2017 Dec
#4 X|HKHB] Liu Changming Male Hebei Tangshan 65 2018 Mar Retired factory worker
#5 T E % Wang Baodong Male Hebei Tangshan 65 2018 Nov
#6 Z=JEC Li Zhouwen Male Shaanxi Baoji 75 2019 Nov
#7 Z=K K Ji Dayou Male Hubei Xiaogan 79 2019 Unknown
#8 ZFi[EZ% Wei Guojun Male Liaoning 53 2020 Jan
#9 FJ¥Fk Wang Xugiu Female Heilongjiang Qigihar 2020 Unknown
#10 FypE Zheng Shuxian  Female Sichuan Chengdu 83 2021 Jan
#11 FphPEZR Sun Zerong Female Hubei Wuhan 63 2021 Jan
#12 M4 Tian Chengjun Male Heilongjiang Shuangyashan 53 2021 Feb
#13 TFAFEZ Wang Guirong Female Heilongjiang Qigihar 2021 Feb
#14 5L KM Wu Daxing Male Liaoning Shenyang 52 2021 Feb
#15 4{=2% Zhu Renguang Female Guizhou Liupanshui 64 2021 Feb
#16 [EEFK Chen Wanggqiu Female Hubei Chibi 50 2021 Mar
#17 F[%75 Ke Juxiu Female Hubei Xianning 77 2021 Apr Retired bank employee
#18 =752 Gao Xiulan Female Heilongjiang Daging 75 2021 Apr Financial manager
#19 O3  Feng Yan Female Anhui Fuyang 53 2021 May
#20 ZBJEH] Shao Qingming Male Hubei Xianning 82 2021 Aug
#21 W ZHA{t Wen Chunhua Female Hunan Changde 46 2021 Aug
#22 Xl|7kAfF Liu Yongcun Male Jilin Shulan 89 2021 Sep
#23 ifF Shi Jianwei Male Yunnan Dali Prefecture 56 2021 Sep Teacher Yunnan Province No.1 Prison
#24 X BRff Liu Hexian Male Liaoning Dalian 69 2021 Sep

#25 EfEF Xia Guixiang Female Hubei Xianning 80 2021 Oct



#26
#27
#28
#29
#30
#31
#32
#33
#34
#35
#36
#37
#38
#39
#40
#41
#42
#43
#44
#45
#46
#47
#48
#49

#50

H3c
ERX
o
HED
IO
R
et
17k
7
2
£EH
KR E
Lo
A
kg
T
T 0
ik
e
W
XS

e
R
38
ek

i

oA
E

Xing Wenzhen
Wang Qingwen
Xia Guiying
Yuan Yuzhen
Du Yingguang
Zhong Shujuan
Yang Xingye
Liu Xiyong

Wu Naiying

Li Cuiping
Jiang Yunying
Zhang Fengyun
Kong Lingpu
Zhou Xianglan
Liu Yongmei
Wang Chaohui
Huang Sulan
Hu Yanbo
Zhang Sigin
Cao Qianggiang
Lan Jun

Zhang Guoyu
Qu Cailing

Li Wenran

Ye Zhonggqiu

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male

Female

Shaanxi
Jilin
Jiangsu
Jiangsu
Tianjin
Liaoning
Sichuan
Liaoning
Liaoning
Anhui
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Gansu
Guizhou
Sichuan
Liaoning
Sichuan
Liaoning
Liaoning
Gansu
Guizhou
Liaoning
Liaoning
Henan

Liaoning

Xi'an
Liaoyuan
Nanjing

Nanjing

Dalian
Pengzhou
Dalian
Shenyang
Hefei
Dalian
Chifeng
Linxia

Liyang

Shenyang
Chengdu
Fushun
Dalian
Qingyang
Guiyang
Dalian
Fushun
Nanyang

Shenyang

79
78
76
81
50
66
69
80
66
73

78

79
75
53
50
50
69
66
53
50
70
79

54

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

Oct
Oct
Oct
Nov
Nov
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan

Jan

Associate professor

Jilin Province Women's Prison

Teacher
Teacher
Liaoning Province Women's Prison
Pengzhou City Detention Center

Dalian City No.3 Prison

Guangming Police Station
Hengren Mental Hospital

Yaojia Detention Center

Communication company customer service

Retired prison employee

Teacher



#51
#52
#53
#54
#55
#56
#57
#58
#59
#60
#61
#62
#63
#64
#65
#66
#67
#68
#69
#70
#71
#72
#73
#74

#75

AL
52
AR
A
EE 4
EPE
FHB
i
RAH
bR
EF
i
ks

2= bt

Chen Liging
Wang Liuzhen
Zhang Shimin
Shao Guoying
Zhong Guoquan
Bai Xingguo

Ji Guizhen
Peng Shuchun
Yu Shourong
Dai Zhidong
Zuo Xiuwen
Zhang Shumin
Yang Xiurong
Li Peixian
Zhao Chengxiao
Yong Fang
Jiang Derong

Guan Yunzhi

" Ji Yunzhi

Jia Chunzhen
Zhang Liyan
Jiang Guiling
Kuang Changyun
Niu Lanyun

Zhu Yunjiang

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

Sichuan
Chongging
Heilongjiang
Hubei
Heilongjiang
Hebei
Jiangsu
Hunan
Liaoning
Heilongjiang
Heilongjiang
Shandong
Inner Mongolia
Heilongjiang
Heilongjiang
Liaoning
Heilongjiang
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Gansu
Liaoning
Hebei
Hunan
Shanxi

Beijing

Pengzhou

Qigihar
Ezhou
Jixi
Chengde
Suzhou
Yueyang
Fushun
Daqging
Jiamusi
Laizhou
Chifeng
Qigihar
Daqging
Anshan
Daging
Tieling
Chifeng
Linxia
Dandong
Sanhe
Hengyang

Datong

82

82

77
72
83
75
80
70
60
71
70

77

76
65
51
44
66
76
64
60
68

59

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar

Mar

Retired engineer

Tailai Prison

Teacher

Truck driver

Accountant

Detention Center

Lanzhou Prison



#76
#77
#78
#79
#80
#81
#82
#83
#84
#85
#86
#87
#88
#89
#90
#91

#92

Bk
g
pees
(L
X €
TR
T Y
B
FHE L
WA
et
SEn
B
o S
e
EE
e

Zhao Lin

Han Junde

Cui Jinshi
Zhang Yaoming
Liu Qingfei
Ding Guochen
Wang Lianyi
Zhang Jingbo
Yin Guozhi

Guo Shouzhang
Zhao Shiheng
Jin Yuyun

Liu Guiying
Xiang Youhai
Ning Tiegiao
Yue Shuxia

Ma Shufang

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female

Female

Hebei
Hebei
Heilongjiang
Heilongjiang
Liaoning
Liaoning
Beijing
Jilin
Liaoning
Shandong
Shandong
Hebei
Inner Mongolia
Hunan
Hunan
Inner Mongolia

Heilongjiang

Zhangjiakou
Baoding
Harbin
Hegang
Shenyang

Dalian

Yanji
Chaoyang
Zhaoyuan

Shouguang
Baoding
Chifeng

Shaoyang
Shaodong
Chifeng

Beian

69
77
88
59
74
51
56

52

60
59
60
75

58]

69

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
May
May
May
May
May
May
Jun
Jun
Jun

Jun

Retired factory worker

Retired elementary school teacher

Zhangjiakou City Detention Center

Jidong Prison

Shenyang No.1 Prison



