92 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported Between January and June 2022

Minghui.org

	Name	Gender	Province	City	Age Y	ear of Death	Month of Death	Occupation	Died in Custody
#1	张改秀 Zhang Gaixiu	Female	Shaanxi	Baoji	57	2008	Feb		
#2	王艳杰 Wang Yanjie	Female	Liaoning	Dalian	64	2016	Mar		
#3	刘玉坤 Liu Yukun	Female	Liaoning	Shenyang		2017	Dec		
#4	刘长明 Liu Changming	Male	Hebei	Tangshan	65	2018	Mar	Retired factory worker	
#5	王宝东 Wang Baodong	Male	Hebei	Tangshan	65	2018	Nov		
#6	李周文 Li Zhouwen	Male	Shaanxi	Baoji	75	2019	Nov		
#7	季大友 Ji Dayou	Male	Hubei	Xiaogan	79	2019	Unknown		
#8	魏国军 Wei Guojun	Male	Liaoning		53	2020	Jan		
#9	王序秋 Wang Xuqiu	Female	Heilongjiang	Qiqihar		2020	Unknown		
#10	郑淑贤 Zheng Shuxian	Female	Sichuan	Chengdu	83	2021	Jan		
#11	孙泽荣 Sun Zerong	Female	Hubei	Wuhan	63	2021	Jan		
#12	田成军 Tian Chengjun	Male	Heilongjiang	Shuangyashan	53	2021	Feb		
#13	王桂荣 Wang Guirong	Female	Heilongjiang	Qiqihar		2021	Feb		
#14	吴大兴 Wu Daxing	Male	Liaoning	Shenyang	52	2021	Feb		
#15	朱仁芬 Zhu Renguang	Female	Guizhou	Liupanshui	64	2021	Feb		
#16	陈望秋 Chen Wangqiu	Female	Hubei	Chibi	50	2021	Mar		
#17	柯菊秀 Ke Juxiu	Female	Hubei	Xianning	77	2021	Apr	Retired bank employee	
#18	高秀兰 Gao Xiulan	Female	Heilongjiang	Daqing	75	2021	Apr	Financial manager	
#19	冯燕 Feng Yan	Female	Anhui	Fuyang	53	2021	May		
#20	邵清明 Shao Qingming	Male	Hubei	Xianning	82	2021	Aug		
#21	文春花 Wen Chunhua	Female	Hunan	Changde	46	2021	Aug		
#22	刘永存 Liu Yongcun	Male	Jilin	Shulan	89	2021	Sep		
#23	石建伟 Shi Jianwei	Male	Yunnan	Dali Prefecture	56	2021	Sep	Teacher	Yunnan Province No.1 Prison
#24	刘贺鲜 Liu Hexian	Male	Liaoning	Dalian	69	2021	Sep		
#25	夏桂香 Xia Guixiang	Female	Hubei	Xianning	80	2021	Oct		

#26 邢文珍 Xing Wenzhen	Female	Shaanxi	Xi'an	79	2021	Oct	Associate professor	
#27 王庆文 Wang Qingwen	Female	Jilin	Liaoyuan	78	2021	Oct		Jilin Province Women's Prison
#28 夏桂英 Xia Guiying	Female	Jiangsu	Nanjing	76	2021	Oct		
#29 袁玉珍 Yuan Yuzhen	Female	Jiangsu	Nanjing	81	2021	Nov	Teacher	
#30 杜英光 Du Yingguang	Male	Tianjin		50	2021	Nov	Teacher	
#31 仲淑娟 Zhong Shujuan	Female	Liaoning	Dalian	66	2021	Dec		Liaoning Province Women's Prison
#32 杨兴叶 Yang Xingye	Male	Sichuan	Pengzhou	69	2021	Dec		Pengzhou City Detention Center
#33 刘希永 Liu Xiyong	Male	Liaoning	Dalian	80	2021	Dec		Dalian City No.3 Prison
#34 吴乃英 Wu Naiying	Female	Liaoning	Shenyang	66	2021	Dec		
#35 李翠萍 Li Cuiping	Female	Anhui	Hefei	73	2021	Dec		
#36 姜云英 Jiang Yunying	Female	Liaoning	Dalian	78	2021	Dec		
#37 张凤云 Zhang Fengyun	Female	Inner Mongolia	Chifeng		2021	Dec		
#38 孔令普 Kong Lingpu	Male	Gansu	Linxia	50	2021	Dec		
#39 周香兰 Zhou Xianglan	Female	Guizhou	Liyang	79	2021	Dec		
#40 刘咏梅 Liu Yongmei	Female	Sichuan		75	2021	Dec		
#41 王朝辉 Wang Chaohui	Female	Liaoning	Shenyang	53	2021	Dec		
#42 黄素兰 Huang Sulan	Female	Sichuan	Chengdu	50	2022	Jan		Guangming Police Station
#43 胡艳波 Hu Yanbo	Female	Liaoning	Fushun	50	2022	Jan		Hengren Mental Hospital
#44 张思琴 Zhang Siqin	Female	Liaoning	Dalian	69	2022	Jan		Yaojia Detention Center
#45 曹强强 Cao Qiangqiang	j Female	Gansu	Qingyang	66	2022	Jan		
#46 <u>兰</u> 军 Lan Jun	Female	Guizhou	Guiyang	53	2022	Jan		
#47 张国宇 Zhang Guoyu	Male	Liaoning	Dalian	50	2022	Jan	Communication company customer service	
#48 曲彩玲 Qu Cailing	Female	Liaoning	Fushun	70	2022	Jan		
#49 李文然 Li Wenran	Male	Henan	Nanyang	79	2022	Jan	Retired prison employee	
#50 叶中秋 Ye Zhongqiu	Female	Liaoning	Shenyang	54	2022	Jan	Teacher	

#51 陈礼清 Chen Liqing	Male	Sichuan	Pengzhou	82	2022	Jan		
#52 王柳珍 Wang Liuzhen	Female	Chongqing		82	2022	Jan	Retired engineer	
#53 张世民 Zhang Shimin	Male	Heilongjiang	Qiqihar		2022	Jan		
#54 邵国英 Shao Guoying	Female	Hubei	Ezhou	77	2022	Jan		
#55 钟国全 Zhong Guoquan	Male	Heilongjiang	Jixi	72	2022	Feb		Tailai Prison
#56 白兴国 Bai Xingguo	Male	Hebei	Chengde	83	2022	Feb		
#57 季桂珍 Ji Guizhen	Female	Jiangsu	Suzhou	75	2022	Feb		
#58 彭淑纯 Peng Shuchun	Female	Hunan	Yueyang	80	2022	Feb		
#59 余寿荣 Yu Shourong	Female	Liaoning	Fushun	70	2022	Feb		
#60 戴志东 Dai Zhidong	Male	Heilongjiang	Daqing	60	2022	Feb		
#61 左秀文 Zuo Xiuwen	Female	Heilongjiang	Jiamusi	71	2022	Feb		
#62 张淑敏 Zhang Shumin	Female	Shandong	Laizhou	70	2022	Feb	Teacher	
#63 杨秀荣 Yang Xiurong	Female	Inner Mongolia	Chifeng	77	2022	Feb		
#64 李佩贤 Li Peixian	Female	Heilongjiang	Qiqihar		2022	Feb		
#65 赵成孝 Zhao Chengxiao	Male	Heilongjiang	Daqing	76	2022	Feb	Truck driver	
#66 雍芳 Yong Fang	Female	Liaoning	Anshan	65	2022	Feb	Accountant	
#67 姜德荣 Jiang Derong	Male	Heilongjiang	Daqing	51	2022	Mar		
#68 关云志 Guan Yunzhi	Male	Liaoning	Tieling	44	2022	Mar		
#69 季云芝 Ji Yunzhi	Female	Inner Mongolia	Chifeng	66	2022	Mar		Detention Center
#70 贾春臻 Jia Chunzhen	Male	Gansu	Linxia	76	2022	Mar		Lanzhou Prison
#71 张丽艳 Zhang Liyan	Female	Liaoning	Dandong	64	2022	Mar		
#72 姜桂玲 Jiang Guiling	Female	Hebei	Sanhe	60	2022	Mar		
#73 旷昌云 Kuang Changyun	Female	Hunan	Hengyang	68	2022	Mar		
#74 牛兰云 Niu Lanyun	Female	Shanxi	Datong	59	2022	Mar		
#75 朱云江 Zhu Yunjiang	Male	Beijing			2022	Mar		

#76 赵林	Zhao Lin	Male	Hebei	Zhangjiakou	69	2022	Apr	Retired factory worker	Zhangjiakou City Detention Center
#77 韩俊德	Han Junde	Male	Hebei	Baoding	77	2022	Apr		Jidong Prison
#78 崔金实	Cui Jinshi	Female	Heilongjiang	Harbin	88	2022	Apr		
#79 张耀明	Zhang Yaoming	Male	Heilongjiang	Hegang	59	2022	Apr		
#80 刘清飞	Liu Qingfei	Male	Liaoning	Shenyang	74	2022	Apr		
#81 丁国晨	Ding Guochen	Male	Liaoning	Dalian	51	2022	Apr		
#82 王连义	Wang Lianyi	Male	Beijing		56	2022	Apr		
#83 张晶波	Zhang Jingbo	Female	Jilin	Yanji	52	2022	May		
#84 尹国志	Yin Guozhi	Male	Liaoning	Chaoyang		2022	May		Shenyang No.1 Prison
#85 郭寿章	Guo Shouzhang	Female	Shandong	Zhaoyuan		2022	May		
#86 赵世恒	Zhao Shiheng	Male	Shandong	Shouguang	60	2022	May		
#87 金玉云	Jin Yuyun	Female	Hebei	Baoding	59	2022	May		
#88 刘桂英	Liu Guiying	Female	Inner Mongolia	Chifeng	60	2022	May		
#89 向又海	Xiang Youhai	Male	Hunan	Shaoyang	75	2022	Jun	Retired elementary school teacher	
#90 宁铁桥	Ning Tieqiao	Male	Hunan	Shaodong	53	2022	Jun		
#91 岳淑霞	Yue Shuxia	Female	Inner Mongolia	Chifeng	73	2022	Jun		
#92 马淑芳	Ma Shufang	Female	Heilongjiang	Beian	69	2022	Jun		